Position

Court Calendar Manager
Court Operations Manager
Supervising Executive Assistant

Executive Assistant -
Confidential

Court Administrative Assistant
Il

Court Administrative Assistant
Il

Supervising Court Clerk

Management Assistant -
Confidential

Court Investigator/Ccrc

Management Assistant -
Confidential

Intern

Other Positions Held Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Department

Administration
Administration
Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Total Wages

$92,951
$81,358
$60,046
$51,692

$44,130

$39,493

$39,353
$13,132

$10,013
$704

$250

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$70,295
$56,982
$44,815
$40,134

$44,784

$33,491

$34,348
$10,411

$7,035
$0

$0



