Position	Other Positions Held	Superior Court	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Court Calendar Manager		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$92,951	\$70,295
Court Operations Manager		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$81,358	\$56,982
Supervising Executive Assistant		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$60,046	\$44,815
Executive Assistant - Confidential		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$51,692	\$40,134
Court Administrative Assistant II		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$44,130	\$44,784
Court Administrative Assistant II		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$39,493	\$33,491
Supervising Court Clerk		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$39,353	\$34,348
Management Assistant - Confidential		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$13,132	\$10,411
Court Investigator/Ccrc		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$10,013	\$7,035
Management Assistant - Confidential		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$704	\$0
Intern		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$250	\$0